
AMENDMENT ONE TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. 1 
 FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE LAMPSON FIELD AIRPORT 

IN LAKE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA 
 

 
 This Amendment One to the Supplemental Services Agreement No. 1 is made this 25th 

day of July 2023, by and between the County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”, and 

Armstrong Consultants, Inc, hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT”. 

 

WITNESSETH 

 

 WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have entered into a Supplemental Services 

Agreement No. 1 dated July 26, 2022, to provide general aviation-related tasks and on-call 

services relating to the operation, maintenance and development of Lampson Field; and 

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Services Agreement No. 1 is set to expire one (1) year 

from the date of approval; and 

 WHEREAS, additional services are required to provide said consulting services; and 

 WHEREAS, CONSULTANT is duly licensed, qualified and experienced to perform said 

services; and 

 WHEREAS, COUNTY AND CONSULTANT now desire to amend said Supplemental 

Services Agreement No. 1 to extend the term of the agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

ARTICLE 5, “Duration of Contract”, is hereby modified to read as follows: 

“ENGINEER shall begin immediately on the work as assigned and this AGREEMENT shall 

remain in full force until July 26, 2024”. 

 
Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the Supplemental 

Services Agreement No. 1 dated July 26, 2022, shall remain in full force and effect. 

 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 
// 
 



Amendment One to Supplemental Services Agreement No. 1 Page 2 

For Engineering Services for the Lampson Field Airport 
in Lake County, CA 
 

\\prod-netapp-ob-as-fsas.systems.dc.gdi\insite_data_prod\files\COLK\Attachments\639303a6-3db8-46ae-bb8b-03d20b2d1e75.doc 

 
 COUNTY and CONSULTANT have executed this Amendment One to Agreement on the 
day and year first written above. 
 
 
COUNTY OF LAKE: Armstrong Consultants, Inc 
 
 
 
        
Chair, Board of Supervisors    (Consultant) 
 
 
 
ATTEST:  SUSAN PARKER APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
   CLERK OF THE BOARD   LLOYD GUITIVANO 
    COUNTY COUNSEL 
 
 
 
By:       By:      


